Supervising Principal Gillam provided a Safe Schools update. 

(c) Property Update (Items (a) and (c) on Agenda)  

Superintendent Babin provided a Property update.  

MOTION: That the Board approve the sale of the former Glenburnie West Public 
School to Back Lakes Investments Ltd. for the price of $235,000 (Two Hundred and Thirty-five 
Thousand Dollars) with a closing date of March 31, 2017 pending legal review. 

The original motion was Called and Carried (6:3). 

(d) OPSBA Update (Item (d) on Agenda) 

Trustee French provided an update.  

(e) Labour Update (Item (d) on Agenda)